

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6320

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

21 October 2020

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Podiatry services.

*You asked:*

- 1. Over the last six months, have in-person podiatry appointments/assessments offered by your NHS Trust been stopped at any point?*
- 2. If they have been stopped, can you confirm whether in-person podiatry appointments/assessments have now resumed and in which month did they resume?*
- 3. If not, do you anticipate in-person podiatry appointments/assessments to resume in the next three months?*

Trust response:

1. Yes due to COVID-19 pandemic
2. No
3. Yes